

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No.163 of 2005**

Smt. Sarjeet Kaur & Others Appellants
Versus
The Tata Iron and Steel Company Limited Responden

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Ayush Aditya, Advocate
For the Respondent :

Oral Order

10/ Dated : 11.04.2022

It is submitted that arguing counsel, Mr. P.K. Prasad is no more.

Therefore, notice be issued to the appellant for giving appropriate instruction to the counsel in the matter, failing which necessary order will be passed.

Let this case be listed after five weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit